
Project No. 8021

ITEM PAY UNIT
NO. PAY ITEM UNIT PRICE  QUANTITY  AMOUNT

103-01-00101 CMAR Preconstruction Services Lump Sum 20,000.00$          1 20,000.00$           
201-01-00200 Clearing and Grubbing Acre 4,500.00$            40 180,000.00$         
202-01-00100 Removal of Structures and Obstructions Lump Sum 35,000.00$          1 35,000.00$           
203-02-00101 Limited Excavation - Pond 3 Cu. Yds. 8.75$  184,493 1,614,313.75$      
203-02-00102 Limited Excavation - Pond 4 Cu. Yds. 8.75$  126,294 1,105,072.50$      
203-02-00103 Limited Excavation (Short Haul Onsite) Cu. Yds. 9.25$  956,000 8,843,000.00$      
203-02-00104 Limited Excavation (Adjacent Property - Off Road) Cu. Yds. 10.50$  1,044,000 10,962,000.00$    
203-02-00105 Limited Excavation (Haul On Road) Cu. Yds. 13.50$  275,000 3,712,500.00$      
203-02-00200 Drainage Excavation (Swale Ditch) Ln. Ft. 4.00$  52,500 210,000.00$         
204-02-00100 Temporary Hay or Straw Bale Each 70.00$  125 8,750.00$             
204-06-00100 Temporary Silt Fencing Ln. Ft. 2.50$  18,880 47,200.00$           
403-01-00101 All Weather Access Road Cu. Yds. 9.25$  1,800 16,650.00$           
701-03-01260 Storm Drain Pipe (24") Ln. Ft. 85.00$  140 11,900.00$           
701-03-01261 Storm Drain Pipe (48") Ln. Ft. 250.00$  1,462 365,500.00$         
701-03-01262 Storm Drain Pipe (60") Ln. Ft. 385.00$  950 365,750.00$         
706-03-00100 Incidental Concrete Paving (4" Thick) Sq. Yd. 80.00$  150 12,000.00$           
710-01-00100 Flowable Fill - Type I Cu. Yd. 180.00$  100 18,000.00$           
711-01-00100 Geotextile Fabric Sq. Yd. 3.50$  1,000 3,500.00$             
711-01-02020 Riprap (Class 10 & 12" Thick) Sq. Yd. 75.00$  200 15,000.00$           
713-01-00100 Temporary Signs and Barricades (Materials supplied by LCG) Lump Sum 1,498.75$            1 1,498.75$             
720-01-02000 Erosion Control System, Flexible (Channel Liner) (Type C) Sq. Yd. 2.30$  110,000 253,000.00$         
721-01-00101 Port-O-Let (No Utility Trailer) Each 7,500.00$            1 7,500.00$             
722-01-00100 Project Site Office Building (Equipped) Each 15,000.00$          1 15,000.00$           
727-01-00100 Mobilization Lump Sum 2,900,000.00$     1 2,900,000.00$      
739-01-00100 Hydro-Seeding Acre 3,500.00$            35 122,500.00$         
740-01-00100 Construction Layout Lump Sum 5,000.00$            1 5,000.00$             
1200-01-00100 Construction Photographs and Video Lump Sum 5,000.00$            1 5,000.00$             

NS-103-01-00100 Project Sign Each -$  2 -$  
NS-203-01-00400 Final Site Grading Lump Sum 150,000.00$        1 150,000.00$         
NS-701-06-00200 Outfall Control Structure (5' x 5') Each 15,000.00$          2 30,000.00$           
NS-701-014-0100 Dry Hydrant Each 4,500.00$            2 9,000.00$             
NS-701-014-0101 Flap Gate (24" Diameter) Each 9,500.00$            2 19,000.00$           
NS-701-014-0102 Flap Gate (48" Diameter) Each 17,500.00$          6 105,000.00$         
NS-701-014-0103 Earthen Channel Intake Structure Cu. Yds. 9.50$  9,700 92,150.00$           

Alternate Pricing: Total = 31,260,785.00$    
Alternate 1 REMOVE Item 203-02-00105 and INCREASE Item 203-02-00104 by 275,000 CY (825,000.00)$  

BASE BID + ALTERNATE 1 = 30,435,785.00$  
Alternate 2 DECREASE Item 203-02-00104 by 158,170 CY to Account for Existing Pipeline Buffer (1,660,785.00)$  

BASE BID + ALTERNATE 2 = 29,600,000.00$  

BAYOU VERMILION FLOOD CONTROL HOMEWOOD DRIVE REGIONAL DETENTION PROJECT
HOMEWOOD REGIONAL DETENTION PONDS (PHASE I) (Dry Ponds)

LAFAYETTE CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Guaranteed Maximum Price

March 9, 2022

Page 1 of 1 LCR Draft Guaranteed Maximum Price 030922

City Council InvestigationCity Council Investigation 003377



Project No. 8021

ITEM
NO. PAY ITEM

103-01-00101 CMAR Preconstruction Services
201-01-00200 Clearing and Grubbing

202-01-00100 Removal of Structures and Obstructions

203-02-00101 Limited Excavation - Pond 3
203-02-00102 Limited Excavation - Pond 4
203-02-00103 Limited Excavation (Short Haul Onsite)
203-02-00104 Limited Excavation (Adjacent Property - Off Road)
203-02-00105 Limited Excavation (Haul On Road)
203-02-00200 Drainage Excavation (Swale Ditch)
204-02-00100 Temporary Hay or Straw Bale
204-06-00100 Temporary Silt Fencing
403-01-00101 All Weather Access Road
701-03-01260 Storm Drain Pipe (24")
701-03-01261 Storm Drain Pipe (48") (Below Pipelines)
701-03-01262 Storm Drain Pipe (60") (Below Pipelines)
706-03-00100 Incidental Concrete Paving (4" Thick)
710-01-00100 Flowable Fill - Type I
711-01-00100 Geotextile Fabric
711-01-02020 Riprap (Class 10 & 12" Thick)
713-01-00100 Temporary Signs and Barricades (Materials supplied by LCG)
720-01-02000 Erosion Control System, Flexible (Channel Liner) (Type C)
721-01-00101 Port-O-Let (No Utility Trailer)
722-01-00100 Project Site Office Building (Equipped)
727-01-00100 Mobilization
739-01-00100 Hydro-Seeding
740-01-00100 Construction Layout
1200-01-00100 Construction Photographs and Video

NS-103-01-00100 Project Sign
NS-203-01-00400 Final Site Grading
NS-701-06-00200 Outfall Control Structure (5' x 5')
NS-701-014-0100 Dry Hydrant
NS-701-014-0101 Flap Gate (24" Diameter)
NS-701-014-0102 Flap Gate (48" Diameter)
NS-701-014-0103 Earthen Channel Intake Structure
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BID CLARIFICATION

Pricing assumes burning/disposing of all vegetation on-site
Pricing assumes no additional unforseen underground obstructions; excludes disposal of 
hazardous or contaminated debris and/or disposal fees

Pricing assumes all material hauled in off-road trucks
Pricing assumes all material hauled in off-road trucks
Pricing assumes all material hauled in tri-axle dump trucks

Pricing assumes installation only and all material to be provided on site by LCG
Pricing assumes using 24" RCP/HDPE
Pricing assumes using 48" HDPE for all 48" SDP including below pipelines
Pricing assumes using 60" HDPE for all 60" SDP including below pipelines

Pricing assumes all material supplied by LCG

ADDITIONAL COMMERCIAL CLARIFICATIONS:

Pricing includes one (1) final site grading following the completion of all Phase 1 excavation

*Any delays, work stoppages, or other production losses caused by delays from others, over which Rigid has no direct control, shall be reimbursable at a rate of $66,000.00 per day.
*Our proposal is based on a mutually acceptable contract. 
*Our indirect costs have been calculated based on the schedule requirements. 
*Our proposal assumes both sites will be accessible and able to operate 24/7.

*Rigid’s GMP Proposal is based on a 60% complete design. Any changes in scope, materials, and installation methods will require revisions to the current pricing provided. 

*Pricing assumes that Rigid will excavate and place material to rough grade one (1) time to a location mutually agreed upon and designated by LCG; if material needs to be moved again for any 
reason, additional costs would be incurred and billed to LCG.
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